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K IA N OHOTAKAT0 Kl TO A MUA AO! 

11 February 2021 

Tenakoe-

Official Information Act Request 

Thank you for your ~zst of 21 January 2021 , under the Official Information Act 1982, for the 
following information: 6) 

($>& 
Please give me a list~ / secondary schools with more than 1 0 students that did Level 3 
Accountancy in 2020. v~ 

I attach a spreadsheet of the follow~ )(tformation covered by your request: 
• Level 3 Accountancy School List q

0 
Please note: 0 

• Both Internal and External standards are i~ ed in 'Data Total' , and separated in 'Data split 
by Assessment Type' ~ 
- Note this means some students can be inc~~d in both Internal Breakdown and External 

Breakdown. This means these totals are sepa~ and cannot be added together to create 
a school total. ~ 

• This only includes students with assessed results. <$)~. 
• Assessed Results are Not Achieved, Achieved, Merit , and ~ ellence results. 
• Counts include students in all year levels taking Level 3 Acco~~cy (not restricted to Year 

Level 13) ">'c 
• Standards within Level 3 Accountancy are: 1'7. 

91404 Demonstrate understanding of accounting concepts for a ~ Zealand reporting 
entity (EX) ~ 
91405 Demonstrate understanding of accounting for partnerships (IN) 
91406 Demonstrate understanding of company financial statement preparation (EX) 
91407 Prepare a report for an external user that interprets the annual report of a New 
Zealand reporting entity (IN) 
91408 Demonstrate understanding of management accounting to inform decision-making 
(EX) 
91409 Demonstrate understanding of a job cost subsystem for an entity (IN) 

As part of the commitment to open and transparent government, NZQA is proactively releasing 
responses to Official Information Act requests which are of public interest. NZQA intends to publish 
its response to this request on its website as part of its next quarterly release of documents. Your 
name and contact details w ill be removed before publication. 

If you require further assistance or believe we have misinterpreted your request, please email 
ministerials@nzqa.govt.nz. 

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right, under section 28(3) of the Official 
Information Act 1982, to lodge a complaint with the Office of the Ombudsman at 

125 The Terrace. PO Box 160, Well ington 6140, New Zealand I Tel.+ 64 4 463 3000 Fax + 64 4 802 3112 I www.nzqa.govt.nz 

www.nzqa.govt.nz


 

        

      
      

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
   

 
 

www.ombudsman.parliament.nz. You can also telephone 0800 802 502 or write to the Ombudsman 
at PO Box 10152, Wellington, 6143. 

Nāku nā 

Alex Bidois 
Pouwhakahaere Hāpai /Acting Chief Executive 

Released under the Official Information Act 1982
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Released under the Official Information Act 1982

Academic Year Provider ID Provider Name Student Count 
2020 15 Whangarei Boys' High School 13 
2020 25 Orewa College 15 
2020 27 Long Bay College 14 
2020 28 Rangitoto College 26 
2020 35 Carmel College 52 
2020 36 Takapuna Grammar School 38 
2020 37 Westlake Boys' High School 42 
2020 38 Westlake Girls' High School 54 
2020 39 Rosmini College 13 
2020 41 Macleans College 11 
2020 43 Massey High School 18 
2020 44 Waitakere College 15 
2020 46 Liston College 17 
2020 48 Western Springs College 13 
2020 49 Selwyn College 12 
2020 50 St Mary's College (Auckland) 11 
2020 54 Auckland Grammar School 23 
2020 58 Tangaroa College 19 
2020 61 Baradene College of the Sacred Heart 21 
2020 62 St Peter's College (Auckland) 16 
2020 63 Marcellin College 11 
2020 64 Epsom Girls' Grammar School 47 
2020 65 Glendowie College 21 
2020 67 Diocesan School for Girls 16 
2020 69 Mount Albert Grammar School 24 
2020 70 Marist College 31 
2020 74 Mount Roskill Grammar School 76 
2020 75 Lynfield College 40 
2020 77 Bethlehem College 12 
2020 78 Avondale College 14 
2020 80 Pakuranga College 12 
2020 81 St Kentigern College 68 
2020 85 One Tree Hill College 11 
2020 87 Howick College 22 
2020 88 Otahuhu College 12 
2020 89 King's College 18 
2020 90 McAuley High School 17 
2020 91 Mangere College 10 
2020 94 De La Salle College 18 
2020 95 Papatoetoe High School 22 
2020 96 Aorere College 11 
2020 99 Manurewa High School 28 
2020 100 James Cook High School 14 
2020 102 Rosehill College 12 
2020 103 Pukekohe High School 13 
2020 104 Wesley College 10 
2020 112 Hauraki Plains College 12 
2020 117 Katikati College 10 
2020 118 Mount Maunganui College 16 
2020 121 Tauranga Boys' College 37 
2020 122 Tauranga Girls' College 44 
2020 130 St Paul's Collegiate School 27 
2020 131 Hamilton Boys' High School 39 
2020 135 Fraser High School 15 
2020 136 St John's College (Hamilton) 12 
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2020 138 Hillcrest High School 22 
2020 139 Sacred Heart Girls' College (Hamilton) 19 
2020 140 Waikato Diocesan School For Girls 10 
2020 141 St Peter's School (Cambridge) 10 
2020 142 Cambridge High School 15 
2020 146 Te Awamutu College 12 
2020 154 Rotorua Lakes High School 12 
2020 167 Taupo-Nui-A-Tia College 19 
2020 172 New Plymouth Girls' High School 12 
2020 189 Whanganui High School 15 
2020 197 Feilding High School 12 
2020 202 Palmerston North Boys' High School 45 
2020 203 Palmerston North Girls' High School 16 
2020 216 Napier Boys' High School 10 
2020 217 Napier Girls' High School 12 
2020 224 Iona College 11 
2020 230 Lindisfarne College 22 
2020 241 Wairarapa College 19 
2020 250 Upper Hutt College 18 
2020 253 Aotea College 11 
2020 257 T awa College 16 
2020 261 Hutt Valley High School 24 
2020 268 Newlands College 18 
2020 269 Onslow College 31 
2020 272 Wellington Girls' College 15 
2020 275 Wellington College 21 
2020 276 St Patrick's College (Wellington) 20 
2020 277 Rongotai College 10 
2020 280 Samuel Marsden Collegiate School 11 
2020 288 Marlborough Boys' College 11 
2020 294 Nelson College 17 
2020 295 Nelson College For Girls 17 
2020 296 Waimea College 14 
2020 312 Rangiora High School 35 
2020 315 St Bede's College 11 
2020 319 Burnside High School 25 
2020 321 Shirley Boys' High School 67 
2020 325 Rangi Ruru Girls' School 17 
2020 326 Villa Maria College 13 
2020 327 Christchurch Boys' High School 18 
2020 328 Christchurch Girls' High School 17 
2020 330 Christ's College 25 
2020 334 Riccarton High School 11 
2020 335 Middleton Grange School 10 
2020 343 Marian College 11 
2020 347 Lincoln High School 13 
2020 360 Timaru Boys' High School 10 
2020 361 Timaru Girls' High School 20 
2020 387 John McGlashan College 10 
2020 397 St Peter's College (Gore) 23 
2020 405 South land Girls' High School 12 
2020 432 KingsWay School 11 
2020 472 OneSchool Global 45 
2020 482 Aquinas College 11 
2020 491 Sancta Maria College 15 
2020 498 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu 30 



2020 552 James Hargest College 12 
2020 563 Albany Senior High School 13 
2020 564 Ormiston Senior College 23 
2020 1190 Elim Christian College 11 
2020 6232 Tereora College 15 
2020 6930 Botany Downs Secondary College 26 
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Academic Year MOE Provider ID Provider Name 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 
2020 

15 Whangarei Boys' High School 
25 Orewa College 
25 Orewa College 
27 Long Bay College 
27 Long Bay College 
28 Rangitoto College 
28 Rangitoto College 
35 Carmel College 
35 Carmel College 
36 Takapuna Grammar School 
36 Takapuna Grammar School 
37 Westlake Boys' High School 
37 Westlake Boys' High School 
38 Westlake Girls' High School 
38 Westlake Girls' High School 
39 Rosmini College 
39 Rosmini College 
41 Macleans College 
41 Macleans College 
43 Massey High School 
43 Massey High School 
44 Waitakere College 
46 Liston College 
46 Liston College 
48 Western Springs College 
48 Western Springs College 
49 Selwyn College 
49 Selwyn College 
50 St Mary's College (Auckland) 
50 St Mary's College (Auckland) 
54 Auckland Grammar School 
54 Auckland Grammar School 
58 Tangaroa College 
61 Baradene College of the Sacred Heart 
61 Baradene College of the Sacred Heart 

Assessment Type Student Count 
IN 13 
EX 13 
IN 15 
EX 14 
IN 14 
EX 25 
IN 26 
EX 18 
IN 51 
EX 33 
IN 38 
EX 14 
IN 42 
EX 53 
IN 54 
EX 13 
IN 13 
EX 11 
IN 11 
EX 16 
IN 18 
IN 15 
EX 17 
IN 17 
EX 11 
IN 13 
EX 12 
IN 12 
EX 10 
IN 11 
EX 23 
IN 23 
IN 19 
EX 20 
IN 21 
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65 

70 

75 

80 

85 

90 

65 

70 

75 

80 

85 

90 

2020 62 St Peter's College (Auckland) EX 16 

2020 62 St Peter's College (Auckland) IN 16 
102020 63 Marcellin College EX 

2020 63 Marcellin College IN 11 

2020 64 Epsom Girls' Grammar School EX 42 

2020 64 Epsom Girls' Grammar School IN 47 
212020 Glendowie College EX 

2020 Glendowie College IN 21 

2020 67 Diocesan School for Girls EX 15 

2020 67 Diocesan School for Girls IN 16 

2020 69 Mount Albert Grammar School EX 22 

2020 69 Mount Albert Grammar School IN 24 
222020 Marist College EX 

2020 Marist College IN 31 
692020 7 4 Mount Roskill Grammar School EX 

2020 7 4 Mount Roskill Grammar School IN 76 

2020 Lynfield College EX 39 

2020 Lynfield College IN 40 

2020 77 Bethlehem College EX 12 

2020 77 Bethlehem College IN 12 

2020 78 Avondale College EX 14 

2020 78 Avondale College IN 14 

2020 Pakuranga College EX 12 

2020 Pakuranga College IN 12 

2020 81 St Kentigern College EX 32 

2020 81 St Kentigern College IN 68 

2020 One Tree Hill College EX 11 

2020 One Tree Hill College IN 11 

2020 87 Howick College EX 21 

2020 87 Howick College IN 22 
EX 122020 88 Otahuhu College 

2020 88 Otahuhu College IN 12 

2020 89 King's College EX 18 

2020 89 King's College IN 18 

2020 McAuley High School EX 16 

2020 McAuley High School IN 17 
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2020 91 Mangere College IN 10 

2020 94 De La Salle College IN 18 

2020 95 Papatoetoe High School EX 20 

2020 95 Papatoetoe High School IN 21 

2020 96 Aorere College EX 11 

2020 96 Aorere College IN 11 

2020 99 Manurewa High School IN 28 

2020 100 James Cook High School IN 14 

2020 102 Rosehill College EX 11 

2020 102 Rosehill College IN 12 

103 Pukekohe High School EX 132020 
2020 103 Pukekohe High School IN 13 

2020 104 Wesley College IN 10 
122020 112 Hauraki Plains College IN 

2020 117 Katikati College IN 10 

2020 118 Mount Maunganui College EX 13 

2020 118 Mount Maunganui College IN 16 

2020 121 Tauranga Boys' College EX 36 

2020 121 Tauranga Boys' College IN 37 

2020 122 Tauranga Girls' College EX 37 

2020 122 Tauranga Girls' College IN 44 

2020 130 St Paul's Collegiate School EX 27 

2020 130 St Paul's Collegiate School IN 27 

2020 131 Hamilton Boys' High School EX 37 

2020 131 Hamilton Boys' High School IN 39 

2020 135 Fraser High School IN 15 

2020 136 St John's College (Hamilton) EX 10 

2020 136 St John's College (Hamilton) IN 12 

2020 138 Hillcrest High School EX 16 

2020 138 Hillcrest High School IN 22 

2020 139 Sacred Heart Girls' College (Hamilton) EX 16 

2020 139 Sacred Heart Girls' College (Hamilton) IN 19 

2020 140 Waikato Diocesan School For Girls EX 10 

2020 140 Waikato Diocesan School For Girls IN 10 

2020 141 St Peter's School (Cambridge) EX 10 

2020 141 St Peter's School (Cambridge) IN 10 
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2020 142 Cambridge High School 
2020 146 Te Awamutu College 
2020 154 Rotorua Lakes High School 
2020 154 Rotorua Lakes High School 
2020 167 Taupo-Nui-A-Tia College 
2020 167 Taupo-Nui-A-Tia College 

2020 172 New Plymouth Girls' High School 
2020 172 New Plymouth Girls' High School 
2020 189 Whanganui High School 
2020 197 Feilding High School 
2020 197 Feilding High School 
2020 202 Palmerston North Boys' High School 
2020 202 Palmerston North Boys' High School 
2020 203 Palmerston North Girls' High School 
2020 203 Palmerston North Girls' High School 
2020 216 Napier Boys' High School 
2020 216 Napier Boys' High School 
2020 217 Napier Girls' High School 
2020 217 Napier Girls' High School 
2020 224 Iona College 
2020 230 Lindisfarne College 
2020 230 Lindisfarne College 
2020 241 Wairarapa College 
2020 241 Wairarapa College 
2020 250 Upper Hutt College 
2020 253 Aotea College 
2020 257 Tawa College 
2020 257 Tawa College 
2020 261 Hutt Valley High School 
2020 261 Hutt Valley High School 
2020 268 Newlands College 
2020 269 Onslow College 
2020 269 Onslow College 
2020 272 Wellington Girls' College 
2020 272 Wellington Girls' College 
2020 275 Wellington College 

IN 15 
IN 12 
EX 11 
IN 12 
EX 14 
IN 17 
EX 11 
IN 12 
IN 15 
EX 10 
IN 12 
EX 42 
IN 45 
EX 16 
IN 16 
EX 10 
IN 10 
EX 12 
IN 12 
IN 11 
EX 21 
IN 22 
EX 18 
IN 19 
EX 18 
IN 11 
EX 13 
IN 16 
EX 21 
IN 24 
IN 18 
EX 14 
IN 31 
EX 15 
IN 15 
EX 20 
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2020 275 Wellington College 
2020 276 St Patrick's College (Wellington) 
2020 276 St Patrick's College (Wellington) 
2020 277 Rongotai College 
2020 280 Samuel Marsden Collegiate School 
2020 280 Samuel Marsden Collegiate School 
2020 288 Marlborough Boys' College 
2020 294 Nelson College 
2020 294 Nelson College 
2020 295 Nelson College For Girls 
2020 295 Nelson College For Girls 
2020 296 Waimea College 
2020 296 Waimea College 
2020 312 Rangiora High School 
2020 312 Rangiora High School 
2020 315 St Bede's College 
2020 315 St Bede's College 
2020 319 Burnside High School 
2020 319 Burnside High School 
2020 321 Shirley Boys' High School 
2020 321 Shirley Boys' High School 
2020 325 Rangi Ruru Girls' School 
2020 325 Rangi Ruru Girls' School 
2020 326 Villa Maria College 
2020 326 Villa Maria College 
2020 327 Christchurch Boys' High School 
2020 327 Christchurch Boys' High School 
2020 328 Christchurch Girls' High School 
2020 328 Christchurch Girls' High School 
2020 330 Christ's College 
2020 330 Christ's College 
2020 334 Riccarton High School 
2020 334 Riccarton High School 
2020 335 Middleton Grange School 
2020 343 Marian College 
2020 347 Lincoln High School 

IN 21 
EX 20 
IN 20 
IN 10 
EX 10 
IN 11 
IN 11 
EX 15 
IN 17 
EX 16 
IN 17 
EX 14 
IN 14 
EX 28 
IN 35 
EX 11 
IN 11 
EX 25 
IN 25 
EX 29 
IN 67 
EX 16 
IN 17 
EX 13 
IN 13 
EX 16 
IN 18 
EX 10 
IN 17 
EX 25 
IN 25 
EX 10 
IN 11 
IN 10 
IN 11 
EX 11 
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2020 347 Lincoln High School 
2020 360 Timaru Boys' High School 
2020 361 Timaru Girls' High School 
2020 361 Timaru Girls' High School 
2020 387 John McGlashan College 
2020 387 John McGlashan College 
2020 397 St Peter's College (Gore) 
2020 405 Southland Girls' High School 
2020 405 Southland Girls' High School 
2020 432 KingsWay School 
2020 432 KingsWay School 
2020 472 OneSchool Global 
2020 472 OneSchool Global 
2020 482 Aquinas College 
2020 491 Sancta Maria College 
2020 491 Sancta Maria College 
2020 498 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu 
2020 498 Te Aho o Te Kura Pounamu 
2020 552 James Hargest College 
2020 552 James Hargest College 
2020 563 Albany Senior High School 
2020 564 Ormiston Senior College 
2020 564 Ormiston Senior College 
2020 1190 Elim Christian College 
2020 6232 Tereora College 
2020 6232 Tereora College 
2020 6930 Botany Downs Secondary College 
2020 6930 Botany Downs Secondary College 

IN 13 
IN 10 
EX 17 
IN 20 
EX 10 
IN 10 
IN 23 
EX 10 
IN 12 
EX 11 
IN 11 
EX 42 
IN 45 
IN 10 
EX 15 
IN 15 
EX 14 
IN 28 
EX 12 
IN 12 
IN 13 
EX 19 
IN 23 
IN 11 
EX 15 
IN 15 
EX 22 
IN 26 




